Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emrys Partners, Ltd.	10/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emrys Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	100 North Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10055552	
Patent Number:	6377973	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

auspatdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Szymczak 98 San Jacinto Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian E. Szymczak

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0435

500007888

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

EMRYS PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

OCT 2 6 2001

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02(a) the Texas Revised Light Printership Act, EMRYS PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership") hereby adopts these Articles of Amendment to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership in order to change the name of the Partnership and to reflet a change in the identity of its General Partner, and for those purposes files the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. Name. The name of the Limited Partnership as stated in its Certificate of Limited Partnership filed on May 7, 1999, under Filing No. 00120061-10 is "EMRYS PARTNERS, LTD."
- Name Change. Paragraph I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Partnership to "EMRYS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD."
- 3. Change of General Partner. Paragraph IV of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to delete as the General Partner of the Partnership Emrys Solutions, Inc. and to substitute EMRYS TEXAS, L.C., a Texas limited liability company, as the sole General Partner of the Partnership. The name, mailing address and business or residence address of the new General Partner are:

EMRYS TEXAS, L.C. 2025 South Hughes Street Amarillo, Potter County, Texas 79109

- 4. Effective Date of Amendment. The amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective upon the filing of this Amendment with the Texas Secretary of State.
- 5. Execution. These Articles of Amendment have been signed by the sole General Partner of the Partnership on behalf of the Partnership.

EXECUTED this 11 day of October, 2001.

EMRYS PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

By: Emrys Texas, L.C., a Texas limited liability company, as General Partner

By: 🖊

Larry Latham, Manager

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP October 1, 2001 (10:57AM)

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

E. DOCUMENTS VEMRYS. SOLUTIONS. INCARTS. OF AMENDMENT. CERT. OF LP. EMRYS. PARTNERS. LTD. wpd

Page-1-

PATENT

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0436